

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21236-45/14

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 21407-11, 21412-16, 21417-21, 21422-24, 21426-30, 21431-32, 21434-36, 21437-38, 21439-43, 21444-48, 21449-51 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. ETC. ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR KUMAWAT & ETC. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed with Office Report dated 03.01.2015 before the Hon'ble Court on 05.01.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"It has been submitted by Ms. Shobha, learned counsel, that the counter affidavit filed in SLP (C) 21418 of 2014 be treated as the counter affidavit filed in SLP (C) 21411/2014, 21412/2014, 21413/2014, 21415/2014, 21416/2014, 21417-18/2014, 21422-23/2014, 21426-30/2014, 21431/2014, 21437/2014, 21448/2014, 21446/2014.

It has been further submitted at the Bar that pleadings are complete in SLP (C) 21410 of 2014 and SLP (C) 21439 of 2014

The Registry to verify.

List on 16.01.2015."

SLP (C) Nos. 21407-21411/2014

It is submitted that Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv. has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent in SLP (C) 21410/2014. Copy of the same has already been included in the Paper books.

Pleadings are complete on behalf of sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 21410/2014.

SLP (C) Nos. 21439-21443/2014

It is further submitted that Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv. filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) 21439/2014. Copy of the same has already been included in the Paper books.

It is also submitted that the pleadings are complete in respect of R. No. 1 in SLP (C) 21439/2014. Service is not complete in respect of R.No. 2 in SLP (C) 21439/2014.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2 / LK / OR

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21236-45/14

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 21407-11, 21412-16, 21417-21, 21422-24, 21426-30, 21431-32, 21434-36, 21437-38, 21439-43, 21444-48, 21449-51 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. ETC. ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR KUMAWAT & ETC. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.08.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions, returnable 19.09.2014."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in each SLP No. Notice issued to all the respondents in all the matters through Regd. AD on 27.08.2014. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back in all the matters so far. Ms. Shobha, Adv. has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of sole respondent in SLP(C) No.21417/2014, but Counter Affidavit is awaited.

Service is incomplete in rest of the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2/LK/OR